[
L]

e

UNOFFICIAL COfifyimml

Doc#: 1106339039 Fee: $74.00
Eugene "Qene* Moore RHSP Fee:$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 03/04/2011 10:04 AM Pg: 1 of 8

vevesersessesesansressaieiine  [Space Above This Line For Recording Data].....cocesssrersseracssssasssessssssnsancase
LOAN MODIFICATION

STATE: IL

COUNTY: COOK

GRANTOR(S): ANNA HERNANDEZ AND MARTIN ARBIDE

GRANTEE: BAC HOME LOAN SF.xVICING, LP

When recorded mail to:

First American Title

Loss Mitigation Title Services-LMTS
P.O. Box 27670

Santa Ana, CA 92799

Attn: LMTS

TITLE#:

6341264

-
|3
”

2ERT R

.

K

B RN

= HENNNN

.
BBz




1106339039 Page: 2 of 6

RECORDING REQUESTED BY: C N,REC » .
BAC Home Loans Servicing, LP O F F I . . )
Attn Home Retention Division: CAG-QUON eSNga @ QE:C A
400 Countrywide Way Q). BoxX 275670 u ) 7) u\\ ’l U
Simi Valley, CA 93065 Santa Ano. CA 92799

- Attn: Recording Dept.

Loan #: 156005484

FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY-

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

(Fixed Interest Rate-Recorded)

This Loan Modification Agreement ("Agreement”), made this 8th day of June 2010, between ANNA HERNANDEZ, MARTIN
ARBIDE and BAC Home Loans Servicing, LP (Lender), amends and supplements (1) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust, or
Deed to Secure Debt (the Security Instrument), dated the 20th day of November 2006 and in the amount of $308,000.00
and recorded on the 1st day of December 2006 in Book No. ., Page No. . as Document No. 0633546046 in the Official
Records of Cook County, in the State of llinois , and (2) the Note bearing the same date as, and secured by, the Security

Instrument, which covers the real and personal property described in the Security Instrument and defined therein as in the
‘Property’, located at 4204 MAPLE AVE, BROOKFIELD, IL 60513.

Please See Attached Exhibit (A)
O | §-03-127 -05irosee

In consideration of the muiual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as follows
(notwithstanding anythinoic the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

1 As of the st day of August 2010 ez amount payabie under the Note or Security Instrument (the "Unpaid Principal
Balance") is U.S. $360,915.75 corisisting of the amount(s) loaned to the Borrower by the Lender which may include, are not
limited to, any past due principal nsiwients, interest , fees and/or costs capitalized to date.

The Borrower promises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of the Lender. Interest will be
charged on the Unpaid Principal Balance at ne yearly rate of 3.000% from the 1st day of July 2010. The Borrower
promises to make monthly payments of princinal.and interest of U.S. $1,650.00 beginning on the 1st day of August 2010,
and continuing thereafter on the same day of etick succeeding month until principal and interest are paid in full. If on the 1st
day of December 2036 {the "Maturity Date"), the Eorroveer still owes amounts under the Note and Security Instrument, as
amended by this Agreement, the Borrower will pay in7s=e amounts in full on the Maturity Date.

3 The Borrower will make such payments at PO Box 515503,/Los Angeles, CA 90051-6803 or at su

ch other place as the
Lender may require.

Nothing in this agreement shall be understood or construed to be a Le*isfaction or release in whole or in part of the Note and
Security Instrument. Except as otherwise specifically provided in this £greement, the Note and Security Instrument will

remain unchanged, and the Borrower and Lender will be bound by, ard comply with, all terms and provisions thereof, as
amended by this Agreement.

5 In consideration of this Modification, Borrower agrees that if any document -al4ted to the Security Instrument, Note and/or
Modification is lost, misplaced, misstated, inaccurately reflects the true and Garrect terms and conditions of the loan as
modified, or is otherwise missing, Borrower(s) will comply with Lender's requesi 14 anecute, acknowledge, initial and deliver
to Lender any documentation Lender deems necessary. If the original promissory.ista/is replaced the Lender hereby
indemnifies the Borrower(s) against any loss associated with 2 demand on the orig.nalote. All documents lender requests
of Borrower(s) shall be referred to as Documents. Borrower agrees to deliver the Documents within ten (10) days after
receipt by Borrower(s) of a written request for such replacement.

ir signatureg.below, the Borrower and the Lender agree to the foregoing
-mg% — Lo 41O
A!\%NA j 2 D Dated -
<L w- G =14 —(D

| ——

WMARTIN ARBIDE Dated

As eviflknced by tl

STATE OF \(/L/Q_

COUNTY OF XL RNE

on ;g\,tjx_,e._ i IO lO' Before PM\QG@MPOL ez
Notary Public, personaily appeared HAV“'H‘; Arh\d? c Anﬂq H@&"“CL‘VC

personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to
the within instrument and acknowledged to ey executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by
hisfherftheir signatures {s) on the insty Ent the person{s), or &Rtity upon behalf of which the person(s} acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official s al.

ARRES PP eT T i i pyve

Si “OFFICIAL SEAL"

gnature e PAULA CAMPOS

- Notary Public, State of llinois
My Commission Expires Nov. 15, 20},1

L4 0 Howi-. Luans Servicing, LP is a subsidiary of Bank of America, N.A. Loan# L56005484 Page 1 of 2

e e aeas




1106339039 Page: 3 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

BAC Home Loans Servicing, LP

e

Dated:

ST s

STATE OF vj L

CQOUNTY GF )
A_ANR, ‘\-L( ’A’(l\ D  Before F&JA\Q (_\CL I’Yl] QDS /—/l d
Notal-?F’ubHc, personally appeared f‘\"f\l’\é‘\_ \—¥er MV\C{ e 2 i‘ﬂ)ﬁ r‘h g r h £

ved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s} whose name(s) isfare subscribed to
wledged lo me that he/shefthey execuled the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by
e instrument the person(s), or entity upon behalf of which the person{s) acted, executed the instrument.

personally known io me {or pro
the within instrument and ackno
his/her/their signatur

WITNE$S my hand and official seal.

“OFFICIAL SEAL

PAULA CAMPOS
ry Public, State of iliinois
My Commission Expires Nowv. 15, 2011

Sigﬁ nature

= S
/’

L.ix Huu. icans Servicing, LP s a subsidiary of Bank of America, N.A. Loani# 156005484 Page 2 of 2

o s e 7 e e b S SR BN € B

el e et A B A TR b



1106339039 Page: 4 of 6

BAC Home Loans Servicing, LP

Attr Home Retention Division: CA6-91P-0] -
400 Countrywide Way J , 34010

Simi Valley, CA 93065

MARTIN ARBIDE

ANNA HERNANDEZ Loanit
4204 Maple Ave Property
Address:

Brookficld L 60513

RATE CHANGE NOTICE

IMPORTANT MESSAGE ABOUT YOUR LOAN

156005484

4204 MAPLE AVE
BROOKFIELD, 1L 60513

Your loan has been converted from an Adjustable Rate Mortgage {ARM) into fixed rate rmortgage

+ HOW WE CALCULATE YOUR NEW MONTHLY PAYMENT

Step 1: Your new Interest ote:

Current New

Interest Rate TT90%

Step 2: Determine new Payment amour

Your new monthty interest rate and payment are fixed as shown below:

New Interest Rate 3.000%
Anticipated Principal Balance 1 $360,915.75
Remaining Term PN

New Principal and Interest payment ¥i,£50.00
New Payment Effective 8/1/1.010

If you have an escrow account, this notice does not address any changes w0 /your escrow payment. Please
refer to your monthly statement for information regarding your current escraw prvment.

Please be advised, this letter is null and void if the properly signed ard sxecuted Modification

Documents are not returned by June 18, 2010.

1 anticipated principal balance is the unpaid Principal that you are expected to owe at the Payment Change Dale, and is
calculated based on the assumption that Principal and Interest payments will be remitted on payments aue prinr to the new

payment effective date.

‘ THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS

Y ou are a valued customer at BAC Home Loans Servicing, LP and it is our continued goal to provide you with the highest teval of

cuslomer satsfaction.

o s, s

"~
— — &
MARTIN ARBTD!

1 AC Moz Loans Servicing, LP isa subsidiary of Bank of America, N.A. Loan#

T RV S SR G- SR PRSP

loAH-H4O o

‘6ate'd: 7

b7 —1D

Dated _ // ;,/:,/4 ~

Dated

156005484 Page | of 1



1106339030 Page: 5 of 6

UNOEFEICIAL COPY

TICQR TITLE INSURANCE COMPAN
LOANPOLICY (1992)

POLICY NO.: 2000 000594507 OC SCHEDULE A (CONTINUED)

5. THE LAND REFERRED TO IN THIS POLICY IS DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

LOTS 1, 2 AND 3 TN FIRST ADDITION 70 ROOSEVELT ROAD A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE
EAST 1/2 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 3, TOWNSHID 38 NORTH, RBNWGE 12, EAST OF
THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOLS.

AGENT:

WILLIAM F. DEWYER

900 COMMERCA-~IUITE: 300
02K BROOK, ILLTNOIS 60523

THIS DPOLICY VALID ONLY IF SCHEDULE B IS ATTACHED.

LEOLAZ
AGH 11./20/06 16:26:55

AdoD paigus) g eniy

Sep———— T SR SRR TS




1106339030 Page: 6 of 6

UNOFEICIAL COPY

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California
County of Ventura )
on 11/2/10 before me, Melinda J. Ackerman, Notary Public

(insert name and title of the officer)

personally appeared _ Brian Simon, AVP

who proved to ma.2n the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person{s{ whose namegk] is/axg
subscribed to the witsin instrument and acknowledged to me that he/slye/they executed the same in
his/€r/thir authorized Canacity(ie¢), and that by his/heRtbeir signature(s¢ on the instrument the
person(gy or the entity vpon behalf of which the person,(s{acted, executed the instrument.

| certify under PENALTY OF RZRJIURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing
paragraph is true and correct.

|

MELINDA J. ACKERMAN
Commission # 1797060
Notary Public - California
Ventura County
Ci By

?:’IQ w}i{plres 2,2012

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signatur&_\‘(iﬂai)

]: oy

e ARG B e 8 kA




